

Parkridge Cir. NW Water Main Extension

Bid Opening: August 17, 2021 at 2:00pm

Engineer's Estimate: \$206,793.00

(1) Bid Item	(2) ODOT Item	(2B) Description	(3) Qty	(4) Unit	Eng. Unit Price	Eng. Total Price	Wenger				Tri-Mor				SET						
							(5) Labor	(6) Material	(7=5+6) Total Unit Price	(8=3x7) Total Amount	(5) Labor	(6) Material	(7=5+6) Total Unit Price	(8=3x7) Total Amount	(5) Labor	(6) Material	(7=5+6) Total Unit Price	(8=3x7) Total Amount			
Roadway																					
1	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	6	CY	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$159.40	\$199.80	\$359.20	\$2,155.20	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$540.32	\$200.00	\$740.32	\$4,441.92			
2	304	AGGREGATE BASE	4	CY	\$196.00	\$784.00	\$42.70	\$66.70	\$109.40	\$437.60	\$62.50	\$62.50	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$32.00	\$45.15	\$77.15	\$308.60			
3	407	TACK COAT	4	GAL	\$6.50	\$26.00	\$4.80	\$28.60	\$33.40	\$133.60	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$5.25	\$10.25	\$41.00			
4	410	4" NO. 57 CRUSHED LIMESTONE (DRIVE)	125	CY	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$54.20	\$71.60	\$125.80	\$15,725.00	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$82.00	\$10,250.00	\$32.00	\$42.00	\$74.00	\$9,250.00			
5	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	2	CY	\$959.00	\$1,918.00	\$178.60	\$221.40	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$32.50	\$32.50	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$570.00	\$200.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00			
6	653	4" TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$327.00	\$455.00	\$782.00	\$782.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$708.75	\$1,008.75	\$1,008.75			
7	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,021.00	\$1,322.00	\$2,343.00	\$2,343.00	\$3,625.00	\$3,625.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$2,040.00	\$948.00	\$2,988.00	\$2,988.00			
Water Work																					
8	202	ABANDON VALVE	2	EACH	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$152.00	\$87.00	\$239.00	\$478.00	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$450.00	\$52.50	\$502.50	\$1,005.00			
9	202	REMOVE AUTO-FLUSHERS AND RETURN TO CITY	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$459.00	\$101.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$625.00	\$0.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$500.00			
10	638	6" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52	1065	FT	\$104.00	\$110,760.00	\$24.60	\$78.70	\$103.30	\$110,014.50	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$85,200.00	\$56.00	\$37.00	\$93.00	\$99,045.00			
11	638	6 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, COMPLETE	4	EACH	\$1,653.00	\$6,612.00	\$529.00	\$1,098.00	\$1,627.00	\$6,508.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,257.14	\$1,507.14	\$6,028.56			
12	638	6 INCH 11.25 DEGREE BEND	3	EACH	\$406.00	\$1,218.00	\$202.00	\$227.00	\$429.00	\$1,287.00	\$262.50	\$262.50	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$300.00	\$337.58	\$637.58	\$1,912.74			
13	638	6 INCH 22.5 DEGREE BEND	1	EACH	\$382.00	\$382.00	\$206.00	\$229.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$262.50	\$262.50	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$300.00	\$333.90	\$633.90	\$633.90			
14	638	6 INCH 45 DEGREE BEND	16	EACH	\$369.00	\$5,904.00	\$208.00	\$233.00	\$441.00	\$7,056.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$8,480.00	\$296.88	\$338.23	\$635.11	\$10,161.76			
15	638	6 INCH 90 DEGREE BEND	1	EACH	\$488.00	\$488.00	\$211.00	\$241.00	\$452.00	\$452.00	\$282.50	\$282.50	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$300.00	\$370.65	\$670.65	\$670.65			
16	638	6 INCH SLEEVE	2	EACH	\$824.00	\$1,648.00	\$204.00	\$445.00	\$649.00	\$1,298.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$237.30	\$537.30	\$1,074.60			
17	638	6" X 6" TEE	1	EACH	\$621.00	\$621.00	\$349.00	\$578.00	\$927.00	\$927.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$435.75	\$785.75	\$785.75			
18	638	8 INCH SLEEVE	2	EACH	\$671.00	\$1,342.00	\$205.00	\$446.00	\$651.00	\$1,302.00	\$407.50	\$407.50	\$815.00	\$1,630.00	\$500.00	\$318.15	\$818.15	\$1,636.30			
19	638	8" X 6" TEE	1	EACH	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$434.00	\$706.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$350.00	\$484.85	\$834.85	\$834.85			
20	SPEC	PRECAST CONCRETE VALVE VAULT, COMPLETE, INCLUDING INTERIOR PIPING, PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, AND APPURTENANCES	1	LS	\$40,900.00	\$40,900.00	\$11,978.00	\$23,657.00	\$35,635.00	\$35,635.00	\$17,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,525.20	\$27,621.30	\$35,146.50	\$35,146.50			
Incidentals																					
21	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,021.00	\$1,202.00	\$2,223.00	\$2,223.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$0.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00			
22	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LUMP	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$897.00	\$332.00	\$1,229.00	\$1,229.00	\$6,150.00	\$0.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$4,166.00	\$0.00	\$4,166.00	\$4,166.00			
23	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,321.00	\$3,767.00	\$8,088.00	\$8,088.00	\$9,500.00	\$0.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$14,840.50	\$3,150.00	\$17,990.50	\$17,990.50			
24	832	EROSION CONTROL, COMPLETE	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,102.00	\$2,122.00	\$3,224.00	\$3,224.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$226.00	\$676.00	\$676.00			
					TOTAL =	\$206,793.00	CALCULATED TOTAL:				\$204,792.90	CALCULATED TOTAL:				\$204,675.00	CALCULATED TOTAL:				\$204,746.38
							WRITTEN TOTAL:				\$204,792.90	WRITTEN TOTAL:				\$204,675.00	WRITTEN TOTAL:				\$204,846.38
<p>The Local Bidder Preference per Canton Codified Ordinance 105.12 was utilized as Wenger Excavating has a business site located in Stark County. Wenger Excavating's bid amount of \$204,792.90 was within 5% of the low bidder, which allows the local bidder preference to be used.</p>																					